

NEWS RELEASE

October 25, 2024

Asset Management One Co., Ltd.

Japanese Equity Crossover Strategy Invests in Gojo & Company. Inc.

The crossover investment strategy fund "Japanese Equity Crossover Strategy" (*), launched on September 2, 2024, by Asset Management One Co., Ltd. (Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Noriyuki Sugihara; hereinafter "AM-One"), made an investment in Gojo & Company, Inc. (Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Founder & CEO: Taejun Shin; hereinafter "Gojo").

Gojo is a Tokyo-based holding company of inclusive financial service providers operating in Cambodia, Myanmar, Sri Lanka, India, Tajikistan, and Africa. Gojo was founded to extend financial inclusion across the globe. Gojo's goal is to enable the provision of high-quality affordable financial services in 50 countries. Established in 2014, Gojo Group is serving more than 2.4 million clients across the globe as of March 2024.

This is the first investment for the "Japanese Equity Crossover Strategy" in private companies. AM-One is committed to providing long-term support to contribute to the business growth of Gojo, which aims to become the Private Sector World Bank.

(*) "Japanese Equity Crossover Strategy" is the domestic investor product name for AM-One's crossover investment strategy fund. The official name of the Luxembourg-domiciled investment fund for which AM-One serves as the investment advisor is "One-Premier Luxembourg Master SA SICAV-RAIF Crossover Capital Master Fund."

Please see this link for the disclaimer: https://www.am-one.co.jp/english/disclaimer/